

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

WEDNESDAY, THE TWENTY FIRST DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR JUKANTI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 4696 OF 2025

Between:

1. Mr. Syed Younus. S/o Syed Mahamood.
2. Misses. Yasmeem Begum. W/o Syed Younus.

Petitioners

AND

1. Mr. Mohd. Jaleel. S/o Mohd. Jahangir. Age. 32 Years, Occ. Labor,
2. Misses. Saba Fathima, W/o Mr. Mohd. Jaleel Age. 30 Years, Occ. Housewife,
Both are residing at Room no. 108, Block no. 15, Rajiv Gruhakalpa, Ramaiah
guda, Vikharabad Town and District, Telangana State, 501101
3. The Child Welfare Committee. Rep. By Chair person The Office of the Child
Welfare Committee. Narayanpet Town and District, 509 210
4. The Child Welfare Committee. Rep By Chair person The Office of the Child
Welfare Committee. Vikharabad Town and District, 501101

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri KALEKAR SUNEEL KUMAR presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the orders passed in I.A. No. 177 of 2024 in GWOP. No. 2 of 2024 dt. 31/01/2025 by In the Court of The Principal District Judge At Narayanpet and restore the orders passed in I.A. No. 177 of 2024 in GWOP. No. 2 of 2024 dt. 31/05/2025 till the disposal of the GWOP. No. 2 of 2024, pending before the Court Of The Principal District Judge At Narayanpet.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri KALEKAR SUNEEL KUMAR Advocate for the Petitioners. directed issue of notice to the unofficial Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Mr. Mohd. Jaleel. S/o Mohd. Jahangir. Age. 32 Years, Occ. Labor, residing at,
Room no. 108, Block no. 15, Rajiv Gruhakalpa, Ramaiah guda, Vikharabad
Town and District, Telangana State, 501101.

2. Misses. Saba Fathima. W/o Mr. Mohd. Jaleel Age. 30 Years. Occ. Housewife, residing at. Room no. 108. Block no. 15. Rajiv Gruhakalpa, Ramaiah guda, Vikharabad Town and District. Telangana State, 501101.

are directed to show cause on or before 06.02.2026 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Issue notice to unofficial respondents, returnable in two (2) weeks.

Learned counsel for revision petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on unofficial respondents through SPAD and file proof of service by next date of hearing.

Post the matter on 06.02.2026.

**SD/- REKHA RANI BALAGANI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Mr. Mohd. Jaleel, S/o Mohd. Jahangir, Age. 32 Years, Occ. Labor, residing at. Room no. 108, Block no. 15. Rajiv Gruhakalpa, Ramaiah guda, Vikharabad Town and District. Telangana State, 501101.
2. Misses. Saba Fathima, W/o Mr. Mohd. Jaleel Age. 30 Years, Occ. Housewife, residing at. Room no. 108. Block no. 15, Rajiv Gruhakalpa, Ramaiah guda, Vikharabad Town and District, Telangana State, 501101. (Address Nos. 1 to 2 by SPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to SRI. KALEKAR SUNEEL KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

JAK, J

DATED:21/01/2026

POST THE MATTER ON 06.02.2026.

✓
NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.4696 of 2025

