

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.4696 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	24.03.2026	<p><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p>The rival claims have been made by the parties with regard to the issues which are cropped up in this civil revision petition.</p> <p>This Court deems it appropriate, in the interest of the child, that an interaction is necessary to understand the child. It is requested to learned counsel for the petitioner that the child (young boy) be brought to the Court for a brief interaction on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post the matter on 25.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JAK, J plp</p>	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE